and reported to the NWB in Monthly Monitoring Reports as per Part I Items 9a and 10 of Water 
License 2AM-MEL1631. Approximately 43,000 m

3
 of water will be pumped from MEL-01 for camp 

purposes in 2017. As per Part E Item 1, water pumped from MEL-01, for all purposes, will not 
exceed a total of sixty two thousand (62,000) cubic meters per year in 2016. 

In accordance with water license 2AM-MEL1631 Part E Item 6 and the DFO Freshwater intake 
end-of-pipe fish screen guideline, the intake pipe is equipped with a screen of a maximum mesh 
size of 8 mm to ensure fish are not entrained.